
HEX HEAD BOLTS  (1/4, 5/16 & 3/8) FOR:           1936 - 1939  CHIEF TWIN

New # Old# Size Total BATTERY
CHAIN 
GUARD

CLUTCH 
COVER

ENGINE 
MOUNT

FENDER 
FRONT

FENDER 
REAR

FUEL 
TANK GEN

HANDLE 
BAR IGNITION

KICK 
STOP

MUFFLE
R

SAFETY 
GUARD SEAT

TOOL 
BOX TRANS

206011 37051 1/4-20nc 3/4 6 6
206012 37052 1/4-20nc 7/8 4 4
206016 37050 1/4-20nc 1 3/8 2 2
206033 37049 1/4-20NC 3 1/2 1 1

207007 37074 1/4-28nf 1/2 3 1 2
207009 37146 1/4-28nf 5/8 5 1 1 2 1
207011 37224 1/4-28nf 3/4 1 1
207025 37109 1/4-28nf 2 1/2 5 5
207027 37107 1/4-28nf 2 3/4 2 2
207035 37110 1/4-28nf 3 3/4 4 4

207108 16A290 5/16-24nf 9/16 (5/8) * 3 1 2
207110 E22202 5/16-24nf 11/16 (3/4) * 8 3 2 1 2
207111 5/16-24nf 3/4 4 2 2
207115 23B18 5/16-24nf 1 1/4 2 2
207123 37225 5/16-24nf 2 1/4 4 3 1

207218 20B719 3/8-24nf 1 5/8(3/4)* (36-37) ( 2 ) 2
207231 3/8-24nf 3 1/4        (38-39) ( 2 ) 2

* MUST CUT TO CORRECT LENGTH 
Above bolts are  available from: 
 Ed Glasgow,  998 Dutch Hill Rd.,Tully,  NY 13159  Phone: 315-696-8076 or email  <ed53ind@aol.com>



  HEX HEAD BOLTS (1/4, 5/16 & 3/8) FOR :  1941/45 Chief w/ Military Fenders Some Special Alloy Bolts not listed 1/8/99
Indian #s Gas Front Rear Chain Gen Clutch Trans Kick Muffler Handle Front Rear Center Tool Battery Inst Horn Luggage Eng Top
New # Old # Total Tank Fender Fender Guard Mount Cover Stop Bar Fork Spring Jiffy Box Box Panel Rack Mount

206007 37145 1/4-20nc 1/2 2 2
206011 37051 1/4-20nc 3/4 6 6
206012 37052 1/4-20nc 7/8 4 4
206016 37050 1/4-20nc 1 3/8 2 2
206033 37049 1/4-20nc 3 1/2 1 1

207005 37255 1/4-28nf 3/8 (1/2)* 3 1 2
207007 37074 1/4-28nf 1/2 4 4
207009 37146 1/4-28nf 5/8 8 2 2 4
207011 37224 1/4-28nf 3/4 4 2 2
207013 37174 1/4-28nf 1 4 4
207017 37248 1/4-28nf 1 1/2 2 2
207025 37109 1/4-28nf 2 1/2 5 5
207027 37107 1/4-28nf 2 3/4 (3")* 2 2
207035 37110 1/4-28nf 3 3/4 (4")* 4 4

 
207108 16A290 5/16-24nf 9/16 (5/8)* 1 1
207111 5/16-24nf 3/4 9 6 3
207112 37084 5/16-24nf 7/8 4 1 3
207113 E22204 5/16-24nf 1 6 2 2 2
207115 23B18 5/16-24nf 1 1/4 4 4
207117 35B152 5/16-24nf 1 1/2 5 2 3
207120 20B237 5/16-24nf 1 7/8 (2")* 1 1
207123 37225 5/16-24nf 2 1/4 3 3
207125 37290 5/16-24nf 2 1/2 2 2

207231 37151 3/8-24nf 3 1/4 2 2

Above bolts are  available from:  Ed Glasgow,  998 Dutch Hill Rd.,  Tully, NY  13159   Phone: 315-696-8076  or  email  <ed53ind@aol.com>



  HEX HEAD BOLTS (1/4, 5/16 & 3/8) FOR :  1941 MODEL  341 Some Special Alloy Bolts not listed 6/21/99
Indian #s Totals Gas Front Rear Chain Gen Clutch Trans Kick Muffler Handle Front Rear Center Tool Battery Inst Horn Luggage Engine
New # Old # Tank Fender Fender Guard Cover Stop Bar Fork Spring Jiffy Box Panel Rack Mounting

206007 37145 1/4-20nc 1/2 2 2
206011 37051 1/4-20nc 3/4 6 6
206012 37052 1/4-20nc 7/8 4 4
206016 37050 1/4-20nc 1 3/8 2 2
206033 37049 1/4-20nc 3 1/2 1 1

207005 37255 1/4-28nf 3/8 (1/2)* 3 1 2
207007 37074 1/4-28nf 1/2 4 4
207009 37146 1/4-28nf 5/8 8 2 2 4
207011 37224 1/4-28nf 3/4 4 2 2
207012 37102 1/4-28nf 7/8 3 3
207013 37174 1/4-28nf 1 5 1 4
207017 37248 1/4-28nf 1 1/2 2 2
207025 37109 1/4-28nf 2 1/2 5 5
207027 37107 1/4-28nf 2 3/4 (3")* 2 2
207035 37110 1/4-28nf 3 3/4 (4")* 4 4

207108 16A290 5/16-24nf 9/16 (5/8)* 1 1
207112 37084 5/16-24nf 7/8 5 2 3
207113 E22204 5/16-24nf 1 6 2 2 2
207115 23B18 5/16-24nf 1 1/4 4 4
207117 35B152 5/16-24nf 1 1/2 5 2 3
207120 20B237 5/16-24nf 1 7/8 (2")* 1 1
207123 37225 5/16-24nf 2 1/4 3 3
207125 37290 5/16-24nf 2 1/2 2 2

207231 37151 3/8-24nf 3 1/4 2 2

* MUST CUT TO CORRECT LENGTH 
Above bolts are  available from: Ed Glasgow,  998 Dutch Hill Rd., Tully, NY  13159  Phone: 315-696-8076 or email <ed53ind@aol.com>



  HEX HEAD BOLTS  (1/4 and 5/16 ) FOR : 1946 or 1947 Chief  Some Special Alloy Bolts not listed 2/4/99
Indian # Gas 47 Fr. Rear Chain Gen Clutch Trans Kick Muffler Front Rear Crash Center Tool Eng Top F&R Brk Battery Horn Handel H/Light
New # old # Tank Fender Fender Guard Mount Cover Stop Fork Spring Guard R Stand Box Mount Levers Box Bar Bracket
206011 37051 1/4-20nc 3/4 7 7
206012 37052 1/4-20nc 7/8 4 4
206016 37050 1/4-20nc 1 3/8 1 1
206033 37049 1/4-20NC 3 1/2 1 1

207005 37255 1/4-28nf 3/8(1/2)* 1 1
207007 37074 1/4-28nf 1/2 5 4 1
207009 37146 1/4-28nf 5/8 7 3 2 2
207011 37224 1/4-28nf 3/4 5 2 1 2
207012 37102 1/4-28nf 7/8 8 3 1 4
207013 37174 1/4-28nf 1 2 1 1
207017 1/4-28nf 1 1/2 2 2
207025 37109 1/4-28nf 2 1/2 5 5
207027 37107 1/4-28nf 2 3/4(3")* 2 2
207035 37110 1/4-28nf 3 3/4(4")* 4 4

207107 5/16-24nf 1/2 1 1
254108 5/16-24nf 9/16 (5/8)* 2 1 1
207109 5/16-24nf 5/8 1 1
207110 E22202 5/16-24nf 11/16 (3/4)* 1 1
207112 37084 5/16-24nf 7/8 1 1
45194 special 5/16-24nf 7/8 1 1
207113 E22204 5/16-24nf 1 9 2 2 3 2
254113 alloy 5/16-24nf  1 2 2
207115 23B18 5/16-24nf 1 1/4 5 4 1
207117 35B152 5/16-24nf 1 1/2 3 3
207119 5/16-24nf 1 3/4 3 3
207120 20B237 5/16-24nf 1 7/8 (2")* 1 1
207123 37225 5/16-24nf 2 1/4 2 2
207125 37290 5/16-24nf 2 1/2 3 1 2
45195  muffler rear clip  5/16x 1 3/4 1 1

* MUST CUT TO CORRECT LENGHTH                                                 ALL ABOVE SIZES IN STOCK
Above bolts are  available from: Ed Glasgow,  998 Dutch Hill Rd., Tully, NY  13159  Phone: 315-696-8076 or email <ed53ind@aol.com>



HEX HEAD BOLTS (1/4 and 5/16 ) FOR : Early 1948 Chief or late 48 w/square rear frame brace  Some Special Alloy Bolts not listed 6/21/99
Indian #s Gas 48 Fr. Rear Chain Gen Clutch Trans Kick Muffler Front Rear Crash Center Tool Eng Top F&R Brk Battery Horn Handle H/Light
New # Old # Total Tank Fender Fender Guard Mount Cover Stop Fork Spring Guard R Stand Box Mount Levers Box Bar Bracket
206011 37051 1/4-20nc 3/4 7 7
206012 37052 1/4-20nc 7/8 4 4
206016 37050 1/4-20nc 1 3/8 1 1
206033 37049 1/4-20NC 3 1/2 1 1

207005 37255 1/4-28nf 3/8(1/2)* 1 1
207007 37074 1/4-28nf 1/2 5 4 1
207009 37146 1/4-28nf 5/8 4 2 2
207011 37224 1/4-28nf 3/4 7 2 1 2 2
207012 37102 1/4-28nf 7/8 8 3 1 4
207013 37174 1/4-28nf 1 2 1 1
207015 Early or late 1/4-28nf 1 1/2or 1 1/4 2 2
207025 37109 1/4-28nf 2 1/2 5 5
207027 37107 1/4-28nf 2 3/4(3")* 2 2
207035 37110 1/4-28nf 3 3/4(4")* 4 4

207107 5/16-24nf 1/2 1 1
254108 5/16-24nf 9/16 (5/8)* 5 3 1 1
207109 5/16-24nf 5/8 1 1
207110 E22202 5/16-24nf 11/16 (3/4)* 1 1
207112 37084 5/16-24nf 7/8 1 1
45194 special 5/16-24nf 7/8 1 1
207113 E22204 5/16-24nf 1 7 2 2 3
254113 alloy 5/15-24x 1 2 2
207115 23B18 5/16-24nf 1 1/4 5 4 1
207117 35B152 5/16-24nf 1 1/2 3 3
207119 5/16-24nfx1 3/4 3 3
207120 20B237 5/16-24nf 1 7/8 (2")* 1 1
207123 37225 5/16-24nf 2 1/4 2 2
207125 37290 5/16-24nf 2 1/2 3 1 2
45195  muffler rear clip  5/16x 1 3/4 1 1

* MUST CUT TO CORRECT LENGHTH       ** Check clearence between bolt head and chain *** Must drill hole for cotter pin
Above bolts are  available from:  Ed Glasgow,  998 Dutch Hill Rd.,  Tully, NY  13159   Phone: 315-696-8076  or  email  <ed53ind@aol.com>



  HEX HEAD BOLTS (1/4, 5/16 & 3/8) FOR : 1950/51 Chief  Some Special Alloy Bolts not listed 6/21/99
Indian #'s Gas Front Rear Chain Gen Clutch Trans Kick Muffler F & R Front Rear Center Tool Battery Horn Engine
New # Old # Total Tank Fender Fender Guard Mount Cover Stop Brake Fork Spring Stand Box Mounting
206011 37051 1/4-20nc 3/4 7 7
206012 37052 1/4-20nc 7/8 4 4
206016 37050 1/4-20nc 1 3/8 1 1
206033 37049 1/4-20NC 3 1/2 1 1

207005 37255 1/4-28nf 3/8 (1/2)* 1 1
207007 37074 1/4-28nf 1/2 7 2 1 4
207009 37146 1/4-28nf 5/8 4 2 2
207011 1/4-28nf 3/4 3 1 2
207012 37102 1/4-28nf 7/8 4 3 1
207013 37174 1/4-28nf 1 1 1
207015 1/4-28nf 1 1/4 2 2
207025 37109 1/4-28nf 2 1/2 5 5
207027 37107 1/4-28nf 2 3/4 (3")* 2 2
207035 37110 1/4-28nf 3 3/4 (4")* 4 4

 
207107 5/16-24nf 1/2 1 1
207107 5/16-24nf 5/8 1 1
207110 5/16-24nf 11/16 (3/4")* 1 1
207111 5/16-24nf 3/4 4 4
207112 37084 5/16-24nf 7/8 1 1
45194 special 5/16-24nf 7/8 1 1
207113 E22204 5/16-24nf 1 2 2
254113 alloy 5/15-24x 1 5 3 2
207115 23B18 5/16-24nf 1 1/4 4 4
207117 5/16-24nfx 1 1/2 2 2
254118 alloy 5/16-24nfx1 5/8(1 3/4)* 2 2
207119 5/16-24nfx1 3/4 4 2 2

45195 5/16-24nfx1 3/4 1 1
207120 20B237 5/16-24nf 1 7/8 (2")* 1 1
207123 37225 5/16-24nf 2 1/4 2 2
207125 37290 5/16-24nf 2 1/2 3 1 2

207219 3/8-24nfx1 3/4 2 2

* MUST CUT TO CORRECT LENGHTH      ** Check clearence between bolt head and chain *** Must drill hole for cotter pin
Above bolts are  available from: Ed Glasgow,  998 Dutch Hill Rd., Tully, NY  13159  Phone: 315-696-8076 or email <ed53ind@aol.com>



HEX HEAD BOLTS (1/4, 5/16 & 3/8) FOR : 1953 Chief Some Special Alloy Bolts not listed 6/21/99
Indian # Gas Front Rear Chain Gen Clutch Trans Kick Muffler Front Rear Center Tool Eng Top
New # old # Total Tank Fender Fender Guard Mount Cover Stop Fork Spring Stand*** Box Mount

206011 37051 1/4-20nc 3/4 7 7
206012 37052 1/4-20nc 7/8 4 4
206016 37050 1/4-20nc 1 3/8 1 1
206033 37049 1/4-20NC 3 1/2 1 1

 
207005 37255 1/4-28nf 3/8 (1/2)* 1 1
207007 37074 1/4-28nf 1/2 6 2 4
207009 37146 1/4-28nf 5/8 4 2 2
207012 37102 1/4-28nf 7/8 3 3
207013 37174 1/4-28nf 1 1 1
207015 1/4-28nf 1 1/4 2 2
207025 37109 1/4-28nf 2 1/2 5 5
207027 37107 1/4-28nf 2 3/4 (3")* 2 2
207035 37110 1/4-28nf 3 3/4 (4")* 4 4

 
207107 5/16-24nf 1/2 1 1
207109 5/16-24nf 5/8 6 6
207112 37084 5/16-24nf 7/8 1 1
45194 special 5/16-24nf 7/8 1 1

207113 E22204 5/16-24nf 1 2 2
254113 alloy 5/15-24x 1 3 1 2
207115 23B18 5/16-24nf 1 1/4 4 4
254118 alloy 5/16-24nfx1 5/8(1 3/ 2 2
207119 5/16-24nfx1 3/4 3 3
207120 20B237 5/16-24nf 1 7/8 (2")* 1 1
207123 37225 5/16-24nf 2 1/4 2 2
207125 37290 5/16-24nf 2 1/2 3 1 2

207219 3/8-24nfx1 3/4 2 2

* MUST CUT TO CORRECT LENGHTH      ** Check clearence between bolt head and chain *** Must drill hole for cotter pin
Above bolts are  available from:  Ed Glasgow,  998 Dutch Hill Rd.,  Tully, NY  13159   Phone: 315-696-8076  or  email  <ed53ind@aol.com>



1941- 42 Sport Scout  Hex Head Bolts 36531

New # Old# Size Total BATTERY
BRAKE 
LEVER

BRAKE 
PEDAL

CHAIN 
GUARD COIL

FENDER 
FRONT

FENDER 
REAR FORK

FUEL 
TANK GEN

H/L 
BRKT

HANDLE 
BAR HORN

INST 
PANEL

KICK 
STOP

REAR 
RACK MUFF

REAR 
SPRING SADDLE

SHIFT 
LEVER

STAND 
CENTER

TOOL 
BOX

WIRE 
HARNESS

206007 37145 1/4-20nc 1/2 2 2
206019 1/4-20nc 1 3/4 1 1
207007 37074 1/4-28nf 1/2 13 1 2 4 2 4
207009 37146 1/4-28nf 5/8 9 2 2 4 1
207012 37102 1/4-28nf 7/8 4 3 1
207013 37174 1/4-28nf 1 9 1 2 1 4 1
207019 1/4-28nf 1 3/4 1 1
207107 5/16-24nf 1/2 5 3 1 1

5/16-24nf 5/8 2 1 1
207110 E22202 5/16-24nf 11/16* (3/4) 5 2 3
207111 5/16-24nf 3/4 1 1
207112 37084 5/16-24nf 7/8 14 1 2 9 2
207113 E22204 5/16-24nf 1 2 2
207114 5/16-24nf 1 1/8 5 1 1 1 2

5/16-24nf 1 3/4 2 2
207123 37225 5/16-24nf 2 1/4 4 3 1
207125 37290 5/16-24nf 2 1/2 2 2
207221 3/8-24nf  2 2 2
1941 Sport Scout,   Engine   and mounting bolts

Primary Case Bolts
206011 37051 1/4-20nc 3/4 9
206023 1/4-20nc 2 1/4 1
206026 1/4-20nc 2 5/8 2

1/4-20nc 3 1
206035 1/4-20nc 3 3/4 3

1/4-28nf 2 1/2 3
1/4-28nf 3 1

Crankcase and Mounting Bolts
37261 1/4-28nf 3 1/4  * (1/2) 1 Crankcase lower center bolt
37135 3/8-24nf 4 1 Rear Anchor Plate and Frame Lug
37140 3/8-24nf 5 1 Lower rear tube and transmission case front bolt
37138 7/16-20nf 4 1/4 1 Upper rear tube and fitting bolt
37134 ½-20nf 3 3/4 1 Rear anchor plate and frame lug
37021 ½-20nf 4 2  Rear anchor plate and trans case and frame lug upper
37139 ½-20nf 5 1/4  * (1/2) 1 Lower rear tube and transmission case rear bolt

Above bolts are available from: *  May need to cut bolts to correct length
Ed Glasgow,  998 Dutch Hill Road,  Tully,   NY  13159   Ph. 315-696-8076    email  ed53ind@aol.com



Dispatch Tow  1936 - 1942   bolts for the rear portion

New # Old # Size
Body 
Group TOTAL

Body  
strap

Axle 
support

Rear 
Brake

Fender & 
Apron

Rear 
Spring

Skid 
plate

Shock 
Absorber Frame MUFFLER

36-39 40-42 36-42 36-37 38 39 40-42
Sm Box Sm Box Lg Box

207007 37074 1/4-28nf 1/2 8 8 8 8 8
207009 37146 1/4-28nf 5/8 10 10 10 10 10
207011 37224 1/4-28nf 3/4 5 5 5 (36-8)

207111 5/16-24nf 3/4 1 1 1 1
207113 E22204 5/16-24nf 1 2 2 10 10 2 8 (39-42)
207115 23B18 5/16-24nf 1 1/4 2 4 4 4 2 (36-7) 4 (38-42)
207116 35B152 5/16-24nf 1 3/8 2 2 (36-37)

207212 3/8-24nf  7/8 12 12 12 6  (36-39) 6 (36-9)
207213 3/8-24nf 1 1 13 1 (38-39) 7 (40-42) 6 (40-2)
207217 3/8-24nf 1 1/2 4 4 4 4 4
207218 20B719 3/8-24nf 1 5/8 4 4 4 4 4
207219 3/8-24nf 1 3/4 4 4 4 (Sm Box) 1
207221 3/8-24nf  2 4 4 (Lg Box)
207223 3/8-24nf 2 1/4 4
207225 3/8-24nf  2 1/2     8 2 2 2 2  (38-42)
207227 3/8-24nf  2 3/4 8 8
207229 3/8-24nf  3 4
207233 3/8-24nf  3 1/2 1 1 1 1 (38-42)
207237 3/8-24nf 4 4

207340 7/16-20nf 4 3/4 1 1 1 1 1

207417 1/2-20nf 1 1/2 2 2 2 2 2
Course Bolts (NC)

206212 3/8-16nc 7/8 8 8 8 8 4 4
206216 3/8-16nc 1 3/8 4 4 (40-42)
206217 3/8-16nc 1 1/2 4 4 4 (38-39)

Indian Hex Head Bolts are available from:
Ed Glasgow 998 Dutch Hill Road Tully, NY 13159 
(315) 696-8076 Email: ed53ind@aol.com



  HEX HEAD BOLTS (1/4, 5/16 & 3/8) FOR :  1942 Four Cylinder (No Engine Bolts) 6/21/99

Indian #s Gas Front Rear Chain Muffler Front Rear Center Tool Battery Horn Handle Luggage Inst 

New # Old # total Tank Fender Fender Guard Fork Spring
Stand 
Latch Box Box Bar Rack Panel

206007 37145 1/4-20nc 1/2 4 2 2

207005 37255 1/4-28nf 3/8 (1/2)* 3 1 2
207007 37074 1/4-28nf 1/2 4 4
207008 1/4-28nf 9/16 (5/8)* 4 4
207009 37146 1/4-28nf 5/8 6 2 4
207011 37224 1/4-28nf 3/4 2 2
207012 37102 1/4-28nf 7/8 3 3
207013 37174 1/4-28nf 1 5 1 4
207017 37248 1/4-28nf 1 1/2 3 2 1

 
207111 5/16-24nf 3/4 1 1
207112 37084 5/16-24nf 7/8 2 2
207113 E22204 5/16-24nf 1 4 2 2
207117 35B152 5/16-24nf 1 1/2 2 2
207123 37225 5/16-24nf 2 1/4 2 2
207125 37290 5/16-24nf 2 1/2 3 1 2
207231 37151 3/8-24nf 3 1/4 2 2

* MUST CUT TO CORRECT LENGTH     
Above bolts are  available from: Ed Glasgow, 998 Dutch Hill Rd., Tully, NY  13159  Phone: 315-696-8076 or email <ed53ind@aol.com>


